of Seagoville, Texas, approving and authorizing the City Manager to execute 
Work Order No. 1, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit 
A, with Garver, LLC for on-call engineering services for development plan 
review in an amount not to exceed Forty-Five Thousand Dollars and No Cents 
($45,000.00); and providing an effective date (Community Development 
Director) 

Community Development Director Barr stated this Resolution approves a Work 
Order with Garver, LLC to provide on-call engineering services for development plan 
review.  

Adjourned at 6:40 p.m.

[...]

Seagoville, Texas, approving and authorizing the City Manager to execute Work Order 
No. 1, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit A, with Garver, LLC 
for on-call engineering services for development plan review in an amount not to exceed 
Forty-Five Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($45,000.00); and providing an effective date 
(Community Development Director) 

Motion to approve a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas, approving 
and authorizing the City Manager to execute Work Order No. 1, which is attached hereto and